PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

From	То
The Deputy Registrar (Colleges)	(i) The Principals/Managements of all the
Panjab University	Non-Government Affiliated Colleges in
Chandigarh-160014	U.T, Chandigarh
Email: drcolleges@pu.ac.in	(ii) The Principals/Managements of all the
Phone No. 0172-2541202	Non-Government Affiliated Colleges of
	Panjab University in State of Punjab
	(iii) The Director Higher Education (UT),
	Chandigarh
	(iv) The Department of Higher Education,
	Govt. of Punjab
	(v) Dean, College Development Council,
	Panjab University, Chandigarh

Through: Email

No. DRC/ 215

Dated:21.01.2025

Subject: Regarding implementation of revised Pay Scales to faculty working at Non Govt. Affiliated Colleges under Panjab University, Chandigarh.

Respected Sir/Madam,

This has reference to our earlier letter No. Misc./A-1 toA-8/7597-7617 dated 10.10.2023. The University received many representations from teachers working in Non-Government Affiliated Colleges on Contract/Adhoc/Temporary/Guest Faculty for parity ofsalary/remuneration.

The matter was referred to a Committee whose recommendations have been approved by the Competent Authority of the University which are as under:-

- (i) The teaching staff working on Contract/Adhoc/Temporary/Guest Faculty basis on non-sanctioned posts at Non-Government Affiliated Colleges of Panjab University be paid remuneration at par with UGC/Punjab Govt/UT Administration revised rates from time to time.
- (ii) The Contractual/Adhoc/Temporary/Guest basis Faculty appointment made against the teaching posts by the College Management at their own level on the recommendation of the Inspection Committee for affiliation of courses shall be valid **till the end of academic session**.
- (iii) The College Managements are required to seek panel from University for appointment of the teachers on Contractual/Adhoc/Temporary/Guest Faculty as per UGC norms.

The above is for information please.

Deputy Registrar (Colleges)

Yours faithfully